such lease terminated and devote the area to municipal purposes;

WHEREFORE, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized for said City to sign and deliver a cancellation agreement and release of the lease in reference to said tract of real estate and other agreements therein in accordance with the agreement herewith, and to have performance of such agreement and to execute and deliver such release of said lease. Such tract of real estate is the building and tract operated in recent years as a service station by said Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc., a New York corporation.

ADOPTED this 20th day of July, 1964, by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20th day of July, 1964.

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

38.

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk and keeper of the records and files of the City of Urbana, Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the ordinance entitled, "Ordinance of Authorization to Terminate Lease and to Make Payments as Provided in Settlement Agreement", which was duly adopted by the City Council of said City, by the unanimous vote of the Councilmen in attendance, which constituted a quorum of 10 members of the City Council, on the 20th day of July A. D. 1964, and was approved by the Mayor who signed the same this 20th day of July A. D. 1964, as appears from the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of the City of Urbana, Illinois this 21st day of July A. D. 1964.

CITY CLERK